
17th Annual Legislative Town Hall Panel 
October 11, 2023 

 
 

• CO State House 
o Mary Bradfield HD 21 

▪ Mary.bradfield.house@coleg.gov 
▪ 303.866.2946 

 
o Regina English HD 17 

▪ Regina.english.house@coleg.gov 
▪ 303.866.3069 

 
o Marc Snyder HD 18 

▪ Marc.snyder.house@coleg.gov 
▪ 303.866.2932 

 
o Stephanie Vigil HD 16 

▪ Stephanie.vigil.house@coleg.gov 
▪ 303.866.2937 

 

• County Commission - El Paso County 
o Stan VanderWerf, District 3 

▪ StanVanderWerf@elpasoco.com 
▪ 719.520.6413 

 

• City of Colorado Springs 
o Yolanda Avila, Councilmember, District 4 

▪ Yolanda.avila@coloradosprings.gov 
▪ 719.385.5492 

 
o Michelle Talarico, Councilmember, District 3 

▪ Michelle.talarico@coloradosprings.gov 
▪ 719.385.5470 

 
o Sallie Clark, Office of the Mayor 

▪ Senior Advisor for Community Engagement/Government & Military Affairs 
▪ Sallie.Clark@coloradosprings.gov 

 

• City of Fountain 
o Sharon Thompson, Mayor 

▪ Sthompson@fountaincolorado.org 
▪ 719.308.4793 

 
 
 

• Town of Palmer Lake 
o Shana Ball, Trustee 
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▪ Sball@palmer-lake.org 
▪ 719.481.2953 

 

• Other 
o Hayley Gleason. Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing (HCPF) 

▪ Strategic Outcomes Division Director 
▪ Hayley.gleason@state.co.us 
▪ 800.221.3943 

 

• Other Guests: 
o Longinos Gonzalez Jr., District 4, El Paso County Commission  

▪ LonginosGonzalezJr@elpasoco.com 
 

o Robert Hernandez, City of Colorado Springs, Office of Accessibility 
▪ ADAcompliance@coloradosprings.gov 

 
o Paul Morrow, City of Colorado Springs, Housing and Community Vitality Department 

▪ Senior Analyst 
▪ Paul.morrow@coloradosprings.gov 

 
o Rosa McCormick, City of Fountain, Public Works Assistant & ADA/Transit Coordinator 

▪ Rosa@fountaincolorado.org 
 

o Chelsea Gondeck, Downtown Partnership 
▪ Executive Director, Downtown BID 
▪ Director of Planning and Mobility, Downtown Partnership 
▪ Chelsea@downtowncs.com 
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